12-03-2003



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1026	13697 👙 🚉
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Skyline Software Systems, LTD	Name: Skyline Software Systems, Inc.
13 Gush-Ezion St. Givat-Shmuel, Israel	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 500 W. Cummings Park, Suite
☐ Corporation-State	City: Woburn State: MA Zip: 01801
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🧛 N	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	P and
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 21,2003	representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 🥦
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76 <u>/1797</u> 53	2,346,592
76/179754 Additional number(s) a	12,346,593 attached May Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:9
Name: Thomas F. Dunn, Esq.	
Internal Address: Morse, Barnes-Brown &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240
Internal Address: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C.	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
And the second s	
Street Address: 1601 Trape1o Road	8. Deposit account number:
	N/A
	21,722
	-1/12
City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0186

<u>Item 4 – Registration Numbers (Cont.)</u>

Additional Registration Numbers:

2,346,594

2,441,780

2,727,591

2,505,563

2,587,799

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0187

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SKYLINE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LTD., an Israeli corporation having a place of business at 13 Gush-Ezion St. Givat-Shmuel Israel ("Assignor") is the record owner of the following marks now pending before or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Skylino Marks"):

Reg_No.	<u>Mark</u>
2346592	TERRADEVELOPER
2346593	TERRABUILDER
2346594	TERRAEXPLORER
2441780	TERRAGATE
2727591	TERRAGATE
2505563	TERRAGATE
2587799	TERRAPHOTO3D
N/A	SKYLINE DELIVERING THE DIGITAL EARTH
N/A	SKYLINE
	2346592 2346593 2346594 2441780 2727591 2505563 2587799 N/A

WHEREAS, SKYLINE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a usual place of business at 500 West Cummings Park, Suite 5950, Woburn, Massachusetts, 01801 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Skyline Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective on August 21, 2003, of all right, title and interest it may now have, may ever have had or may ever have, in and to the Skyline Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

SKYLINE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LAD.

DATE: 1/20

Printed Name: Key

RECORDED: 12/01/2003

REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0188